

Title: Staff Contacts

Reference Number: RDF1106-22 Date of Response: 04/01/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Dear FOI Officer,

Please could you include full name and email address of the following officers and staff (or equivalent) employed in your organisation:

Chief Executive Officer
 Answer: Suzanne Tracey.

Chief Operating Officer Answer: John Palmer.

3. Medical Director

Answer: Adrian Harris – Chief Medical Officer. Anthony Hemsley – Medical Director (Eastern Services). Karen Davies – Medical Director (Northern Services).

4. Associate Medical Director

Answer: George Hands - Associate Medical Director, Medicine (Northern Services), Gareth Moncaster - Associate Medical Director, Surgery (Northern Services), Helen Locket - Associate Medical Director, Medicine (Eastern Services), Mark Daugherty - Associate Medical Director, Surgery (Eastern Services), Corinne Hayes - Associate Medical Director, Specialist Services (Eastern Services).

5. Chief Nurse / Director of Nursing

Answer: Carolyn Mills – Chief Nursing Officer. Tracey Reeves – Director of Nursing (Eastern Services), Jason Lugg - Director of Nursing (Northern Services).

6. Deputy Chief Nurse / Deputy Director of Nursing

Answer: Andrea Bell – Deputy Director of Nursing (Patient Experience).

7. Chief Clinical Information Officer

Answer: Alison Moody - Chief Clinical Officer (Northern Services), Chris Mulgrew - Chief Clinical Officer (Eastern Services)

8. Chief Nursing Information Officer/Nursing Digital Lead

Answer: Phillipa Kassam, Chief Nursing Information Officer / Assistant Director of Nursing Digital Eastern Services.

9. Chief Information Officer / Director of IT/ Head of Informatics

Answer: Francis Gillen - Chief Information Officer (Eastern Services),

Phil Milverton - Chief Information Officer (Northern Services).

10. Head of Clinical Governance

Answer: Carolyn Mills - Director of Clinical Governance, Adrian Harris - Director of Clinical Governance.

11. Head of Patient Safety

Answer: Hannah Squires – Clinical Safety Lead, Robert Mann - Assistant Directors for Safety and Quality & Patient Safety Specialist. Kate Thomson - Assistant Directors for Safety and Quality & Patient Safety Specialist.

12. Quality Assurance Lead

Answer: Job title not applicable, role covered by: Carolyn Mills - Director of Clinical Governance, Adrian Harris - Director of Clinical Governance.

13. Director of Innovation

Answer: Dave Tarbett - Business Innovation and Sustainability Director.

14. Innovation Lead

Answer: Not applicable.

The Trust only releases the names of Heads of departments under Section 40 (2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Staff are contactable via our main switchboard numbers 01392 411611 / 01271 322577 or via the Trust Contact Us link on royaldevon.nhs.uk

Where contact details are given for Trust staff in this response, notice is hereby given, under Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 2018, on behalf of the individual or individuals that this personal information may not be used for the purposes of direct marketing.